National Prep School Wrestling Championships
Lake Highland Prep (FL)

Team Results

YEAR PLACE CHAMPS  FINALISTS PLACERS
2022 4t 1 2 8
2023 2nd 3

\ Special Recognitions

\ Repeat National Champions

2022, 2023 Eligh Rivera

\ Prep National Champions

2022 Eligh Rivera 138
2023 Eligh Rivera 138 Ethan Mojena 144
Claudio Torres 150

\ Multiple-Year All-Americans

2022-23 Liam Davis (5", 2n) 2022-23 Zeno Moore (6%, 4™)
2022-23 Ethan Rivera (7, 2d) 2022-23 Eligh Rivera (15, 1sY
2022-23 Ethan Mojena (5™, 15 2022-23 Joshua Boynkin (7%, 3')

Individual Results

Year Wrestler Place Weight Honors
2022 Liam Davis 5t 106
Zeno Moore 6t 113
Ethan Rivera 7t 120
Eligh Rivera 1st 138 1st LHP Champ
Ethan Mojena 5th 145
Danny Nini 3 152
Joshua Boykin 7th 160
Jonathan Ley 2nd 170
2023 Liam Davis 2nd 106
Ethan Rivera 2nd 113

Charlie Desena 6th 120



Colin Kacena
Zeno Moore
Eligh Rivera
Ethan Mojena
Claudio Torres
Joshua Boynkin
Omar Barak
Daniel Williams

3rd
4th
1st
1st
1st
3rd
6th
3rd

126
132
138
144
150
165
175
190



