National Prep School Wrestling Championships Lake Highland Prep (FL)

Team Resu	lts							
YEAR		PLACE	CHAMPS	FINALIST	S PLACERS	5		
2022 2023		4 th 2 nd	1 3	2	8			
Special Recognitions								
Repeat Nat	ional Champi	ons						
2022, 2023	Eligh Rivera							
Prep Nation	al Champion	S						
2022 2023	Eligh Rivera Eligh Rivera Claudio Torr	138		Eth	an Mojena	144		
Multiple-Ye	ar All-Americ	ans						
2022-23 2022-23 2022-23	Liam Davis (5 th , 2 nd) Ethan Rivera (7 th , 2 nd) Ethan Mojena (5 th , 1 st)		2022-23 Zeno Moore (6 th , 4 th) 2022-23 Eligh Rivera (1 st , 1 st) 2022-23 Joshua Boynkin (7 th , 3 ^{rt})		1 st)			
Individual F	Results							
Year	Wres	tler	Place	Weight	Honors			
2022	Liam Davis Zeno Moore Ethan Rivera Eligh Rivera Ethan Mojena Danny Nini Joshua Boykin Jonathan Ley		5 th 6 th 7 th 1 st 5 th 3 rd 7 th 2 nd	106 113 120 138 145 152 160 170	1 st LHP CI	hamp		
2023		Davis Rivera ie Desena	2 nd 2 nd 6 th	106 113 120				

Colin Kacena	3 rd	126
Zeno Moore	4 th	132
Eligh Rivera	1 st	138
Ethan Mojena	1 st	144
Claudio Torres	1 st	150
Joshua Boynkin	3 rd	165
Omar Barak	6 th	175
Daniel Williams	3 rd	190